Rp28,565,053,289,341,- (twenty-eight trillion five hundred sixty-five 
billion fifty-three million two hundred eighty-nine thousand three 
hundred forty-one rupiah) (“Net Profits for 2019”);

II.	 Appropriating the Company’s Net Profits for 2019 as follows:

1. 	An amount of Rp555,- (five hundred fifty-five rupiah) per share 
will be distributed as cash dividends for the financial year 
ended 31 December 2019 to the shareholders entitled to receive 
cash dividends; such amount includes the interim dividends 
of Rp2,465,501,000,000,- (two trillion four hundred sixty-five

[...]

(one hundred rupiah) per share paid out by the Company on 20 
December 2019; accordingly, the remaining amount of dividends 
is Rp11,218,029,550,000,- (eleven trillion two hundred eighteen 
billion twenty-nine million five hundred fifty thousand rupiah) or 
equal to Rp455,- (four hundred fifty-five rupiah) per share.

As regards such dividend payments, the following terms and 
conditions shall apply:
(i)	 the remaining amount of dividends for the financial year 

2019 will be paid out for each share issued by the Company 
as recorded in the Company’s Register of Shareholders as at

[...]

(bb)	 stipulating the date of payment of the remaining 
dividends for the financial year 2019, and any other 
technical matters with due observance of the regulations 
of the Stock Exchange where the Company’s shares are 
listed;

2.	 An amount of Rp285,650,532,893,- (two hundred eighty-five 
billion six hundred fifty million five hundred thirty-two thousand 
eight hundred ninety-three rupiah) will be appropriated as 
reserve fund;

3. 	The remainder of the Net Profits for 2019 that has not been 
appropriated for any particular use will be determined as 
retained earnings.

III.	Stating that such power and authority as described in point II item

[...]

inputs from the Board of Commissioners, which also took into 
account the inputs from the Company’s Board of Directors and 
the recommendations from the Remuneration and Nomination 
Committee, the Meeting further determined by the shareholders 
in the form of legal entities that a maximum amount of  
Rp445,180,000,000,- (four hundred forty-five billion one hundred 
eighty million rupiah) will be paid as bonuses (tantieme) to 
the members of the Board of Commissioners and the Board of 
Directors of the Company who served in and over the financial 
year 2019. 

In relation to such bonus payments (tantieme), we proposed that

[...]

The decision of the 2020 EGMS and its realization are as follows:

No Agenda 2020 Extraordinary GMS Decision Realization

1. First Agenda
Approval of the Company’s 
plan to acquire the shares 
in PT Bank Rabobank 
International Indonesia;

I.	 Approving the Company’s action to purchase or acquire 3,719,069 
(three million seven hundred nineteen thousand sixty-nine) shares 
from the shareholders of PT Bank Rabobank International Indonesia 
or equal to 99.999973% (ninety-nine point nine nine nine nine seven 
three percent) of the total subscribed and paid-up shares of PT Bank 
Rabobank International Indonesia.

[...]

of Rp85 (eighty-five rupiah) share or a total amount of 
Rp2,095,675,850,000 (two trillion ninety-five billion six hundred 
seventy-five million eight hundred fifty thousand rupiah) paid 
out by the Company on 21 December 2018, accordingly, the 
remaining amount of dividends is Rp255 (two hundred fifty-five 
rupiah) per share or a total amount of Rp6,287,027,550,000 (six 
trillion two hundred eighty-seven billion twenty-seven million 
five hundred fifty thousand rupiah). 

As regards such dividend payments, the following terms and 
conditions shall apply:

[...]

(bb)  stipulating the date of payment of the remaining 
dividends for the financial year 2018, and any other 
technical matters with due observance of the regulations 
of the Stock Exchange where the Company’s shares are 
listed;

2.	 An amount of Rp258,551,541,490 (two hundred fifty-eight billion 
five hundred fifty-one million five hundred forty-one thousand 
four hundred ninety rupiah) will be appropriated as reserve fund;

3.	 The remainder of the Net Profits for 2018 that has not been 
appropriated for any particular use will be determined as 
retained earnings.

III.	Stating that such power and authority as described in point II item

[...]

recommendations from the Board of Commissioners, which also 
took into account the recommendations from the Company’s 
Board of Directors and the inputs from the Remuneration and 
Nomination Committee, the Meeting further determined that a 
maximum amount of Rp413,500,000,000 (four hundred thirteen 
billion five hundred million rupiah) will be paid as bonuses 
(tantieme) to the members of the Board of Commissioners and 
the Board of Directors of the Company who served in and over 
the financial year 2018. In relation to such bonus payments 
(tantieme), PT DWIMURIA INVESTAMA ANDALAN, as the current